Notice of Boards and Commissions Vacancy

In compliance with the Maddy Local Appointive List Act of 1975, this appointment can be made on:

November 17, 2023 or thereafter

Applications can be obtained and received as follows:

- Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 675 Texas Street, Suite 6500 Fairfield, CA 94533
- County Website at:
 https://www.solanocounty.co
 m/depts/clerk of the board/
 adviso-
 ry boards and committees.a
 sp

The County of Solano reserves the right to close the recruitment without notice upon receipt of a sufficient number of qualified applicants.

FOR FUTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

SOLANO COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

675 Texas Street, Suite 6500 Fairfield, CA 94533

(707) 784-6100 Clerk@solanocounty.com



Notice is hereby given of <u>1</u> vacancy on the following:

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

DUTIES—REQUIREMENTS:

The Commission acts as Board of Review to hear petitions by civil service employees and applicants for civil service positions, and to grant or deny those petitions. To oversee the County's Civil Service System, ensuring that it operates according to established rules and regulations.

Generally the Commission is responsible for the adoption and modification of the Civil Service Rules, the creation and modification of

modification of the Civil Service Rules, the creation and modification of class specifications, and the hearing of appeals resulting from disciplinary actions or allegations of discrimination. The Commission also plays a role in employer-employee relations with respect to the formation or modification of bargaining units and representation elections.

MEETING SCHEDULE:

2nd Wed. of the month, 6:30 p.m. in the Board Chambers, 675 Texas St., Fairfield

TERM:

4 years expiring January 1st

COMPENSATION:

\$100.00 per meeting

The County invites all members of the community to apply for committee, commission, or board positions that interest them.

Thank you for your interest in volunteering your time to assist and serve your community!